VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA



DISTRICT ONE MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM

2024 - 2025

"EVERY MEMBER COUNTS" "NEW or REINSTATED"

Wendy Calderon District Commander

June 30, 2024

Post Incentives

Divisions 1 through 4

 Any Post that reaches 90% by 10/31/24 with 5 NEW will be awarded a VFW Medallion to be worn by the Post Commander to all District and Post Meetings. Failure to wear the Medallion will result in a \$5.00 donation to the VFW National Home for Children.

 Any Post that reaches 95% by 10/31/24 with 5 NEW & 5 REINSTATED District will pay or reimburse 1/3 of the minimum of Department Donations for that Post of \$100.00

Divisions 5 through 11

 Any Post that reaches 90% by 10/31/24 with 5 NEW will be awarded a VFW Medallion to be worn by the Post Commander to all District and Post Meetings. Failure to wear the Medallion will result in a \$5.00 donation to the VFW National Home for Children.

 Any Post that reaches 95% by 10/31/24 with 5 NEW & 5 REINSTATED District will pay or reimburse 1/3 of the minimum of Department Donations for that Post of \$50.00

Posts must notify the District when their Post reaches this goal of 90% or 95%.

The VFW National MEMSTATS will be used to verify that it was accomplished

Donations made to National Programs or to the National Home do not count for credit in this category for reimbursement.